CITY OF WESTFIELD

TO:  Eric Jordan CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. DATE: 3/18/2014 ‘ -
P.O. Box 276 PROJECT NAME: Ridgewood Neighborhood Water Main
Indianapolis, IN 46206 - Sanitary Sewer, Storm Sewer Extension

ORIGINAL CITY P.O. NO.:

I. You are hereby directed to make the following changes in this contract:

SCHEDULED ADJUSTMENT
ITEM AMOUNT (+) OR (-) DAYS
Total Changes $10,030.22 (See Attachment A) 15

II. The following referenced documents further describe the changes outlined in Paragraph I, and are to
be considered a part of this Change Order: R.F.P.: W.D.C. No.:

The changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price and Contract Time:
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $ 1,148.900.00
Contract Sum will be increased/deereased by this Change Order $ 10,030.22
New Contract Sum including this Change Order $ 1,158,930.22
Contract Time Prior to this Change Order Jan 9,2014 Substantial Completion Date
Jan 24,2014 Final Completion Date
Net Increased/decreased resulting from this Change Order _64  Days
Current Contract Time including this Change Order Mar 14, 2014 Substantial Completion Date
Apr 3,2014 Final Completion Date
This Change Order is for full and ﬁnal settlement of all direct, indirect, impact costs and time extensions
incurred at any time resulting from the performance of the changed work.

The Above Changes The Above Changes Approved:

are Recommended: are Accepted:

VS Engineering, Inc. Rieth Riley Construction Co, Inc.  City of Westfied
Engineer Contractor - Owner

4275 N. High School Road, P.O. Box 276 2706 East 171% Street
Address Address Address

Indianapolis, IN 46254 Indianapolis, IN 46206 Westfield, IN46074
City/State/Zip ‘ ~ City/State/Zip City/State/Zip

By: By: : By:

Phone: 317-293-3542 . " Phone: 317-601-3186 Phone: 317-804-3137

" Date: ’ Date: B " Date:




Ridgewood Subdivision
Water Main, Sanitary Sewer & Storm Sewer

Change Order #1
Attachment “A”

Description of Change — Contractor Change Order No. 1

Scope of Work Change and Reason for Change:

Item 1 — Sanitary Manhole Changes: Revisions in the plans were necessarry due to the change in

elevation and alignment of the sanitary sewer and manholes were deleted and new manholes

added due to new depth categories.

Change in Contact

Iltem # Description Unit Price Units Quantity
Change Sum
48” Dia. Manhole,
Complete in Place -
28 0-8 Feet Deep $2500.00 EACH -1 $ (2,500.00)
29 8-12 Feet Deep $2800.00 EACH -8 $ (22,400.00)
60A 12-16 Feet Deep $ 4,100.00 EACH 2 $ 8,200.00
61A 16+ Feet Deep $7,350.00 EACH 1 $ 7,350.00
Total $ (9,350.00)

Item 2 —Storm Drainage Structures Changes: Changes were made by the designer after the

contract was bid and accepted to comply with Rule 5 permit requirements, which affected the
type of inlet structures that were on the original bid. New drainage structures were added and
existing items were deleted as a result of this change. '

Item # Description Unit Price Units | Quantity Change | Changein
Contract Sum
Storm Sewer,
Complete in Place
33 30” X 30” Concrete Inlet $1,365.00 EACH -8 $(10,920.00)
62A 48" Dia. Manhole, Catch $2,910.00 EACH 1 $2,910.00
Basin
63A 30” X 30” Concrete Catch $2,195.00 EACH 7 $ 15,365.00
Basin
Total $7,355.00

Page 1 of 3




Ridgewood Subdivision
Water Main, Sanitary Sewer & Storm Sewer

Change Order #1
Attachment “A”

ltem 3 — Change Water Main Size along Oak Ridge Road: The water main was originally planned to

be an 8” water main, but was changed to extend the existing 12” water main per City’s request.

During construction it was discovered that the main could not be extended and had to be tapped

due to the location of the end of the main being too close to a property without any easements.

ltem # Description Unit Price Units | Quantity Change | Changein ‘
’ Contract Sum
Water Main,
Complete in Place
3 8” Water Main, $41.00 LFT -303 $ (12,423.00)
Complete in Place :
4 8” Water Main, HDD, $70.00 LFT -70 $ (4,900.00)
Complete in Place ~
64A 12” Water Main, $76.53 LFT 178 $13,622.34
Complete in Place
65A 12” X 45° Bend, S 445.25 EACH 2 $ 890.50
Complete in Place
66A 12”7 X 12" X 6” Tee, $325.00 EACH 1 $325.00
) Complete in Place
67A 12” Tap and Valve, $ 6,875.00 EACH 1 $ 6,875.00
Complete in Place
Total - $4,389.84

Item 4 — Sanitary Sewer Utility Conflict along Allen Court: During construction the Duke Energy

Primary power cable was discovered to be too close to construction and had to be temporarily

relocated so that the sanitary sewer could be constructed and set back into place.

ltem # Description Unit Price Units | Quantity Change | Changein’
Contract Sum
8” Sanitary Sewer
(SDR-26, ASTM D-3034)
18 0-8 Feet Deep $30.00 LFT -300 $(9,000.00)
68A Utility Conflict on Allen Ct $59.47 LFT 250 $14,867.50
Total $5,867.50

Page2of 3




Change Order #1

Ridgewood Subdivision V Attachment “A”
Water Main, Sanitary Sewer & Storm Sewer

ltem 5 — Relocate Water Service to 16226 Montrose: During construction the water service lateral

and meter pit was placed in a location that was not conducive to the placement of water service
to the residence. The home owner would have had to cross through his septic field in order to
access the service. The Service line was relocated to the south side of the residents driveway per
the City of Westfield’s project manager.

ltem # Description Unit Price Units | Quantity Change | Change in
Contract Sum
Relocate Water Service
69A Water Service Relocation $1,767.88 | LSUM 1 $1,767.88
Total $1,767.88

Summary of Changes

ltem 1 - Sanitary Sewer Revisions (S 9,350.00)
|tem 2 - Storm Sewer Revision $7,355.00
Item 3 - Water Main Revision ' $4,389.84
ftem 4 - Utility Conflicts on Allen Ct $5,867.50
ltem 5 — Water Service Relocation $1,767.88
Total Revision ) $10,030.22

Attachments: Rieth Riley Claim Letters, dated 10/26/13, 01/17/14, 01/22/14, 01/29/14,
03/12/14 and 3/17/14.

Page 3 of 3




“100% Employee: Qwned™

October 26, 2013

Mt Rob Kmehtz
Engineering Technician
City of Westfield

RE: Ridgewood Neighborhoaod Water Main, Sanitary Sewer, & Storm Sewer Extensmn Construction
Change #1

Mr. Kmentz,

Below is a list of the requested items that were added to the revised drawings received on 10/1/13. Rieth Riley reserves
the right to file future claims for changes in scope, added as part of the revisions, which are not covered in the ltems listed
below. Let me know if you have any questions.

ITEM DESCRIPTION ary | unir .| SN | EXTENSION
EWA 48" Dia. Manhole, Complete in Place, 16+ Feet Deep 1 EA $7,350 . $7,350.00
EWA 30" x 30" Conc. Catch Basin 7 EA $2,195 -$15,365.00
EWA | 48" Dia. Storm Manhole w/ Catch Basin, Complete in Place 1 EA $2,910 $2,910.00 -
EWA 48" Dia. Manhole, Complete in Place, 12-16 Feet Deep 1 EA $4,100 $4,1 00.00

Respectfully Submitted,

Rieth Riley Construction Co., Inc.

Eric Jordan o
Project Manager — Indianapolis Area

CC: 3200505 Job File
David Dankert - General Superintendent, Rieth-Ri[ey

1751 W. MINNESOTA . INDIANAPOLIS INDIANA 4622[ . TELEPHONE' 317) 6’%4-5561 > FAX (317) 63I 6423




‘RILEY Construcrion Co.. Inc.

POST OFFICE BOX 276 » INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206. + WWW.RIETHRILEY,COM

“100% Empleyse Owned™

January 29, 2103

Mr. Rob Kmetz
. Engineering Technician
City of Westfield

RE: Ridgewood Neighborhood Water Main, Séln'itary Sewer, & Storm Sewer Extension — Added 127
‘Water Main Items

Mr. Kmetz,

Below are the additional items created by the addition of the 12" water main on Oak Ridge Rd. These drawings were
received on 11/7/13. Let me know if you have any questions. '

mEM| DESCRIPTION ary | unm | UNIT EXTENSION |
EWA 12" Water Main, 'Open Cut, Complete in Place 178 LFT $76.53 $13,622.34
EWA 12'x 12" x 6" Tee, Complete in Place 1 EA $ 326.00 $ 326,00
EWA | - - 12x45 Degree Bend, Complets in Place 2 EA | $44525 | 890,50

Respectfully Submitted, : .

Rieth Riley Construction Co., Inc.

LA

Eric Jordan
Project Manager ~ Indianapolis Area

CC: 3200506 Job File ‘ ‘ o .
David Dankert - Gerieral Superintendent, Rieth-Riley

1751 W. MINNESOTA, + INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46221 » TELEPHONE: (317) 634-5561 » FAX: (317) 631-6423

g




RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUGTION
EXTRA WORK AGREEMENT

DATE:

1/28/14

Work Performed:

12" Water Main:

JOB #:

3200506

PROJECT:

FORCE ACCOUNT/EXT RA WORK FOR

RldgEWood Sanuary/Watar/Storm

nstau 12" water mam at Qak Rldge Rd

LABOR 109.05 (b)(1)
HOURS .
. EMPLOYEE Regular ~ Overime | Doublstime TOTAL, RATE EXTENSION -
CARPENTER ' ' e Y $0.00
CARPENTER FOREMAN 0,00 $0.00
COMBINATION 0.00 $0.00
FINISHER : ! ] 0.00 $0.00;
FOREMAN 700 [lo.azp ] L 13,50 $540.19,
LABORER e |- 780 _25.00. $679.08
MECHANIC o L 0.00 $0.00
OPERATOR (103) 7.00 550 12,50 $476.56|
OPERATOR (841) ) N 0.00 $0.00
OPERATOR OILER (103) 0.00 $0,00
QA TECH 0.00 $0.00{-
SUPERINTENDENT/PROJECT MANAGER 0.00 $0.00(
TEAMSTER 0.00 - $0.00|
TOTALLABOR $1,605.83 (2)
FICA i X LINE(®) $127.19 (9
ERINGES .
EMPLOYEE HOURS EXTENSION
CARPENTER ~ 0,00 X = $0.00
[CARPENTER FOREMAN 0,60 X = $0.00
COMBINATION 0.00 X = $0.00
FINISHER 0.00 X = $0.00
FOREMAN - 13,50 X = $171.32
LABORER: . 25.00 X = '1310.25
MECHANIC: 0,00 X = $0.00
OPERATOR (103). 12.50 X = - $185.13
OPERATOR (841) 0.00 X = $0.00}.
OPERATOR OILER (103) 0,00 X = $0.00
QA TECH 0.00 X = $0.00
SUPERINTENDENT/PROJECT MAN] 000 X = $0.00
TEAMSTER: 0.00 X = $6.00
TOTAL FRINGES $666.69 (4) -
WORKERS COMPENSATION 2 % X LNEQ@ $97.00 (5)
BODILY INJURY / PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE % X LINE(@) $98.36 (5)
STATE UNEMPLOYMENT % X LINE® $65.29 @)
FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT % X LNE@ $£6.78 (8)
TRAVEL ALLOWANCE OR SUBSISTENCE (NOTE #3) ° $0.00 (o)
TOTAL LINES 2, 3,4, 5,6, 7, 8 & $2,767.13 (o)
15 % X LINE (10) $413,57 (11)
GRAND TOTAL LABOR LINES (10) + {11)

$3,170.70 (12

Page 1 of 2




MATERIAL 105.05 (b)(3)

TOTAL: LINE (18) + (10)
-15 % x LINE (20) )
GRAND TOTAL FOR MATERIALS: LINE (20):+ (21)

Purchased or .
Manufaciured Deseription_ ‘Quantity Unit Unlt Prica Extenstion
P 12'cmg, - 17800 | LFT- s ~ de27ls 2856.08
P Deteciton Tape 178.00; _LFT $ 0.18}§ 32.04
P - B-Bomm ' 18862 Toni s . sdofs L7542
T T . X $ -
I s -
p. £ .
MATERIALS PURCHASED $4,682,33 (18
MATERIALS MANUFACTURED 30,00 (19)

$4,682.33 (20)
$702.35 @1

$6,384.68 (22

EQUIPMENT 109.05 (bi(4) wdew
CONTRACTOR OWNED EQUIPMENT . FHWA HOYRLY RATE HouRs EXTENSION
304 Yan Truek . L stsha - 1350 $205.47
Loader L ey i - 1160 3767.47(
R . 4300 $1,089,40
s000 - 1 $0.00
_som - F $0:00
o 30,00
~30.00. S $0.00
000 $0.00
. sps0 : . $0.00
Str. Time Trugking - $§30.000 1R .. 13,50 $1,080.00
Qer Yime Trucking C. - s104.00 1 ) $0.00
Double Tima. Trucking: R i - 40:00 $0.00
TOTAL EQUIFMENT $2,062,04 (23
TOTAL TRUCKING §1,080,00 (24)
FUEL, LUBRICANTS AND TRANSPORTATION GOSTS $0.00 (25)
TOTAL LINES (23) +-(24) + {25) $3,142.04 (z8)
15 % X LINE (26) $471.31 o

GRAND TOTAL FOR EQUIRMENT: LINES (28) * (27)

_ssEmsd e

SUBCONTRACTORS 108.08 (b)(8]

DESCRIPTION

Midwest Mole. Vac Truck Time (6 Hrs x $205/HR) -§1,230.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACT WEEK ENDING $1,230.00 (29)
6 % x LINE (a0) $3,000,00 OR LESS $61.50 @1
7 % x LINE (30) OVER. $3,000.00 - 30:00- @32y

GRAND TOTAL FOR SUBCONTRACTQRS: LINES (30) + (31) + (iz).

$1.291.80- 33).

. TOTAL OF WORK COMPLETED FOR THE WEEK. -

$13,460.22 (34

NES (12), (17, (2. (20) 4 (23]

$148.06 35)

5 % OF BOND RATE BASED UPON LINE (34)
104 x LINE (38) .

314,81 36}

TOTAL EXTRAWORK LINES: {34) + (35 + (18)

Page 2 of

$13,623.09 (37

B A bt da L=

2




-t

SUON / MY ._..>,m.m SINOH Ul papnpul 5907 Aumméoz\mcﬁ.mncmg\

L epeg
.. TTaeg ; 5 Y ,
,,,,, £2:0G°GL ¥I0Z/RZ/L0  :uo perutd

Qg - sunoy :sjejo dinbg

0L - SUnoH S[ejo ] ioqe
000 00C 00°0 LIYOVZLOL "9 AIAYA "ZINVEM 562149
000 (sl 000 LLYOVI9L01 NOJYY ¥ MO™IqIYS Z1ov69
00°0 000 0oL : A8E6 TATHM H3IAVYO1 €PaLL
000 00°0 004 LHOd00002 T M3IHLIVIN "LTHONVA 16G1€9
00°0 0070 goe A AQNI#00008 17 HOLYAYOX3 B62oLELTY
000 000 00C 0S1d NOL &/t dndOid MONyL 6s0ieley
000 000 oo WH40400002 W1103S '1¥3gis 51999

000'ze

SenIUEnY) UoRonpog

oog - sInoy sjej0 . diribg

f1)g %4 - w.:._oI u.mmmuOF 09e] .
00°0 002 05°8 LIVOViLL0L d QIAVA ‘ZINVEM S62L19
000 0%’} 00'6 FIVOYI9L0L NOHVYY o “MOMIaTY- Z1ov69
0070 000 050l Y8€6 TIIHM HIAVO1 ~eROLL
00’0 0s'g 00°s 1449400002 T MIHLLYW “LHONVA _1651€9
000 000 008 ’ AQNI#0000S L1 HO1VAYIXTS 820LELTH
000 000 0541 0914 NOL 2/L dndidid Mony L - 8S0LELTd
000 0s'g 00 WY4Dd00002 W 11098 “1H3g1o 251999

0007951

sspnuenyd uogonpoud

SOSO0ZE opo) qorp

SIROTT PO

Smoyg Lo

SSE[ )

SINCE “3YF

NIVIARIHLYAA NITT VA

‘.

MITAN 3P0 150D

Hendisag 2po)y

| SIESI-108 :OPoD 350D

FALYAYVAUVLINVS OOMIDALY 0wy qop -

"0 uonRdINISU0)) AANY-yony



EQUIPMENTJ
——— WATCH-

www.equipmentwatch.com-

Rental Rate Blue Book®

‘April 29, 2013

- Caterpiltar 938H
4-Wd Artlculated Wheel Loaders

Size Class;

175 - 199 HP 175 - 199 HP
Weight;

33,190 Ibs,

Canfiguration for 938H .
Power Mode Diesel Bucket Capacity - Heape: * 3,65 gy
Net Horsepower 172.0 Operator Protection ;- EROPS
Equipment Notes: Includes General Purpose bucket and ROPS, unless otherwise noled.
Blue Book Rates g
b FHWA Rate Is equal to the monthly ownership. cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estumated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated - FHWA Rate™
AT Operating Gosts
Monthly Weekly Daily - Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $5,165.00 $1,445.00 $380.00, - $54.00 $37,80 $67.15
Adjustments
Region (indiana $77.47) 521,67 $0.81
58 8oty ( ( ( ) ( )
Model Year (2013; - - - -
100%)
Ownership (100%) - - -
Operating (100%) : -
Total: $5,087,53 $354.60 $53,19 ] $37.80 $66.71
Rate Element Allocationi
Element, i Percentage ) Value
Depreclation (ownarship) . ) 45% $2,324,25 / nio:
Overhaul (ownership) SR 36% y $1,859.40/ mo
CFC (awnership) " 8% $413.20/ o
- Indiect (ownership) 1% © $568.15/ma
Fuel (operating) @ $4.13. - ) 61% $22.87 / hr

Revised Date: “2nd Half 2012

All material iiefein © 2003-2013 Penton Media, Inc. Al rights reserved,

Page 1 of 1




EQUIPMENT
L WATCH:-

www.equipmentwatch.com

Rental Rate Blue Book®

Desember 20, 2013

e

Caterpillar 319D L
Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Excavators

Size Class: .

19,4+ 21,0 MTons 19.1 ~21.0 MTons
Welght:

43,872 bs,

Configuration for 318D L

Power Mode Diesel Bucket Capacity - Heaped ‘
Operating Welight 219 MT -Net Horsepower T, 1250
Equipment Notes: Bucket included in rate, unless otherwise noted.
Blue Book Rates , .
** FHWA Rate Is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimat
Ownership Costs ' Estimated FHWA Rate™
Operating Casts
Monthly Weekly Hourly Hourly . Hourly
Publlshed Rates $7,030.00 $1,870.00 $74,00 $44.45 $84.39
Adjustments
gg‘g/;ifn (Indiana: ($70.30) (819.70) ($0.74)
Madal Year (2012: ($34.80) ($9.75) (50.37)
99.5%) ‘
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total; - $6,924,90 $487.60 $72,88 ) $44.45 - $83.80
Rate Element Allocation
Efement Percentage Value
Depreciation {ownership) 40% $2,812.00 fmo
Overhaul (ownership) 46% $3,233,80 fmo
CFC {ownership) 5% $351,50 /' mo
Indirect (ownership) . 9% $632.70/ mo
Fuel (cperating) @ $3.98 47% $20.80/ hr
Revised Date: 2nd:Half 2013,
All materfal herein ©2003-2013 Penton, e, Al rights reserved. Page1 of 1




EQUIPMENTJ
L  WATCH-

www.equipmentwatch.com

Rental Rate Blue Book® - R ~ November 18, 2013

On-nghway Light Duty Trucks

Miscellaneous Models

Size Class:
100 - 199 HP 100 - 199 HP

Configuration for On-HighWay Light Duty Tracks

Power Mode Gasoline Cab Type o (Iénvehﬁona}.
Axle Configuration 4x2 Ton Rating -
Horsepower 143.0 o

Blue Book Rates .
** FHWA Rate is aqual to- the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the houﬂy eshmated operaling cost

" Ownership Gosts Estimated FHWA Rate*
o Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly _ Hourly Hourly | Hourly
Published Rates $580.00 $160.00 $6.00 $12.00] $15.30
Adjustments )
Reglon (Indigna; - ($5.80) ($1.60) ($0.06)
99%)
Model Year (2012: ($8.04) ($2.22) ($0.08)
98.,6%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) ) . -
Total: $566.16 $39,05 $5.86 $43.00 $15.22
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage . Value
Depreciation (ownership) © o B8% $336.40./ ma
Overhaul (ownership) : 28% ' $162.40 / mo
CFC (ownership) o 4% ' $23.20 / mo
Indirsct (awnership). o 10% i $58.00 / ma
Fuel (operating) @ $3.45 : 78% $9.37 / hr

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2

All materlal herein ® 2003-2013 Penton, inc. Al rights reserved. . Page 1 of 4




FERGUSON. .

ENTERPR'SES' ] : INVOIGE NUMBER CUSTOMER : PAGE
INc:’ DELAYEEASON: E) 0033130 5415 _1oft
8439 EAST 30TH STREETCoding 25 1S PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER WHEN
= INDIANAPOLIS, 1 SA0G~#77T MAKING PAYMENT AND REMIT TO: '
= , Misc. . gecggggog gxiﬂoesnévorks INDY #1834
g Please contact with Questions: 317-546-2643—— - - PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-4054

= X
: SQ
: 3343 1 AB0,384 E0103 10166 0842196677 P1733357 0002:0003,

T T PR T AU A e ‘}6 ST AND LG 1= TRUGTION €O
Wi RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION COINC \ _ t\q' 1 RIDGE SANITARY AND WATER

RIDGE SANITARY & WATER. RIDGE SANITARY AN |
R @-&Qﬁf,\g}g\ﬁﬁcm ED 0EC 177013

| SHIP TO: : ‘ 1

PO BOX 276
INDIANAPOLIS IN'46206-0276

SHIP | BELL | TAX CODE CUSTOMER GRDER NUMBER SALESMAN JOENAME T TINVOICE DATE| BATEH
WHSE. | WHSE. | , , ‘o
1934 | 1934 INE : 3203770 LaQ RIDGE SANITARY & WATER' | 1211113 | 399
ORDERED |  SHIPPED ITEMNUMBER | DESCRIFTION N UNITRRICE | UM AMOUNT
370 320 | DRISBFIZ 12 C900 DR18 PYC GJ BLUE FIPE ] CC oy fza| m SI08A0+—
3o 340 | DR18BPU S0 BRI VG BB TR e T el B 1363.40 4
9 9 | WWBSTLAOLSTZS | 5-1/4 WBS7 HYD 50 BURY OL W/ STRZ 2150000 | EA 19350,004~
1 1 | Kres0LAXOL | 8 MJ RW'DI OF, TAPN VLY LUA ‘ 1084000 | EA 108400 L
2 - 12|KesrilavoL & MJ RW DI OL GATE VLY LA 4 507.000 | EA 6084.001
§ § | KTE71LAXOL 5 MJ RW DI OL GATE VLY UA 808,520 | EA 485172
INVOICE SUB-TOTAL a7939.52
‘ .
\DDRESS# ﬂ&ﬁig_(__
IDUE DATE j — Q—E{S*
BATCH# 3 2 ) 4. =210
APPROVED™ _J\A%_- —
EXEMPT YINETL ' '
TAXAMT __ff TAXST '
TAXAMT __ / e ARET s
GLACCT . GLAVOUL 4 S900L. 10
B304 0 3215 | 0D
| oy 1RO 7 188 U
6&0&5 ,"m AR \4'66‘0'00
%0050 rov 'R0 4 524, 00
BOERE ey 01/ % T ) §.00
Sy QN % (o, 0389
Bornsos. o B\ T L{ 5| N
B000805 ¥ O30 “ﬁ ' 4
'TERMS.‘ NET 10TH PROX - . OR!GINAL lNVplC,E TOTAL DUE T 537'939"52‘; ’

Al} actounts sre dus and pagable parthe nvoleed tams, All past due amoutits ara iibjiet o 1t sorvice sharge nt tha mainum rate allowed
) Q by stale law plus sosis af cdliaction Ineluding attarnoy faes if Incurred. Frelght tarms afe FOB our dock unlass-otharwlae specified'above.  WARRANTY PROVISIONS: SEE REVERSE SIDE

" 0002:0003 .




Page 2of 2

Martin Marletta Materials N\
— . : /\/\ 37 ’FGR BILLING QUESTIONS PLEABE CALL
P.O, Box 30013 Ny l.’ b . I1T7-573-4460 =
Ralsigh, NC 27622:0013 MEGEL U EL)
Visit eRocks™ at www.martinmarietta.com ~ ‘ i [’ |
SOLD TO; DEC 94 2013 [ fstipTO: ’
RIETH-RILEY CONST €O mc : /| 161ST AND OAKRIDGE
PO BOX 278 . ‘ 3200505-DLVD
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46206 {By — "WESTFIELD IN 46074
Order No. Customer PO | Dest. Job No, I pist Business | Business Unit Name Cust. No, nvoice | Invoice No.
_ No. No, i : Unit | . Date
7976574 SQ; 3200508 001 |2488231572] 11| 25108 Noblesullie Sand 248823 12123113 12662105
Ship Dale Producl Description Quantity | UM | Wnit Price Maledal | Frelght | Feelght |Taxes&] TOTAL
Car/8arge No. No, i ] . Amotnt Rate Amaunt. Fees.
' 859747 7 2097 | TN 6,00 12682 | 340 7430 197,12-
865764 ”d 20,82 | TN 6.00 12492 | 340 7079 195,71
psorss  / 2067 | TN 8.00 12402 | 340 70,28 194.30
869800 20.98 | TN 600 | . 12588 | 3.40 7133 197,21,
855812 2082 | TN . 6.00 12492 3.40 70,79 198.71
*SUBTOTAL®| 44528 : a71.58 493,95 136563
12019113 0916 |8 BORROW ~
859826 20.94 | TN 6.00 12564 | 3.40 71.20 - 196.84
Bs0E28 4 402 2035 | TN 800 12210 | 340 69.19 191.29
8sg829 & 2082 | TN 6.00 124921 340 70.79 19571
859847 | 2057 TN 8,00 12342 | 3.40 69.94 - 19336
859850 2077 | N 6.00 12462 | 3.40 70,62 195,24
859851 20,98 | TN 800 | - 12588| 340 7133 R YES
558860 20.92 f TN 5.00 12552 | 340 7193 196,65
869672 2039 TN 6.00 12234 340 | 59,33 10167
B50875 2088 | TN 8.00 12528 | 3,40 7099 198.27
859606 20,13 | TM. 600 12078 |  3.40 68,44 189.27
559904 2030 | TN 6.00 124,80 | 3:d0 83,02 190,82
859y48 20891 IN§ - 6.00- 12594 | 340 .37 197,39
869819 2101 TN | 8.00 12608 | 3.40 71.43 10745 |
*SUBTOTAL'| 269,05 1,814.30 ] 9lars 2,529.08
sooresst /¥ 774( L/
CUEDATE o A"
s Y T )
BATCHH ETARE 4
APPROVED | A 4
EXEMPT YIN/B
TAK AT o/ TAX ST
TAX AMT TAX ST, o B
: GILAMOUNT | - b9 . 3k
RALDEDE T aabad® P41 48 " %570
e L L L ik N R 1
BADEOS M L tM&B' ‘L 5}
4200505 1O | M’Ja«;f? p g~ 490
ANTOT vy PAFDD e B
- - .
JOTAL - ) 744,63 448778 | 28377 16,999,855
L i . o099eg




©

MIDWEST  iwoiceno, ‘11831

MOLE ... =

. . ! Greenfield, IN 46140 =
TRENCHLESS SPECIALIST 317-545-1335 =
TO Preject:
Rieth-Rilay Construction : Job #3200505 ' ,
1751 W Minnesota Street - o Y N 18 2014
- Indianapolis, IN . 46206 RECEIVED JAN .
Midwest Mole Job Na. - Purchase Order 4 Invoice Date
8901741 - Truck 4179 - - b el . - <te. 12023113 -
ltem S Description ‘ Amount
: This.
Unit Job-to-Date  Job-~to-Date Estimate Amount Due
uoM  Price Quantities Amount Quantities This Inyoice
1 . Pothole Utllity Lines at 161st 8 US31.  HR  $ 206.00 8.0 $ 1,640.00 8.0 $ 1,640.00
Ridgewoad Ave, 12/18/13 .
2 Polhiole Utiity Lines at 1616t & US31  HR  §. 247.00 3.5 3 864,50 3.5 $ 864,50
12/18/13 Overtime rale
3 Pothole Utiiity Lines at 161st & US31  HR  $ 205,00 8.0 5 164000 8.0 $ 1,840,00
Riqgewood Ave, 12913 ’
4. Pothale Utility Lines at 161st & US31 HR $ 247.00 1,00 $ 247.00 1.00 1% 247.00
12119/13 Overtims rate

Total Amount Billed to Date: §  4,391.50
Less Previous Invoices: § - :
Amount Due This Invoice! $ 4,391.50

| | . ,QOfogaS’

DUE LAIE %’» S § -
BATCH# \‘« 50
. ARl 6] "“FD

' TAX il —TAXST
‘ - - ‘ TAX AN SRT wm ‘
. A GLacey CPNT .
. 135 S %gm K ();_30 5_] L/JBD? Ai ,QO
L ; P S o - T

. T g
. ' . TEAMS! DUE UPON BECEIPT, 1%% PER MONTH CARRYING’ CHARGE ON
i - : L ALL INVOICES NOT PAID- W\THIN 30:DAYS ORHIYOICED)

Thank Yo e

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




".LNSBUCTIONQCU,

' POST OFFICEBOX 276 + INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206 * WWW.RIETHRILEY.COM

“100% Employee Owied”

January 17, 2104
Mr. Rob Kmentz
Engineering Technician
Clty of Westfield

RE: Ridgewood N elghborhood Water Main, Sanitary Sewgr;& Storm Sewer Extensmn 12” Water
Main Tap and Valve

Mr. Kmentz,

Below.is a change order price for a 12" Water Main Tap & Valve. The 12" tap and valve was required because we were
unable to hook into the existing water valve as described on the plans.

: UNIT .
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRIGE EXTENSION
EWA 12" Tap and Valve, Complete in Place 1 EA - $6,875 $ 6,875.00
Respectfully Submitted,

Rieth Riley Construction Co., Inc.

Eric Jordan
Project Manager — Indianapolis Area

CC: 3200505 Job File
David Dankert - General Superintendent, Rieth-Riley

1751 W, MINNESOTA + INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46221 ,+ TELEPHONE: (317) 634-5561 *» FAX: (317)631-6433




HRILEY Constrycrion Co.. Inc.

“100% Employee Owned™

January 22, 2014

Mr._Rob Kmentz
Engineering Technician
City of Westfield

RE: Ridgewood Neighborhood Water Main, Sanitary Sewer, & Storm Sewer Extension — Substantial
Completion Time Extension Request '

Mr. Kmentz, ‘

- As previously discussed , Rieth Riley is requesting a time extension for the substantial completion of the Ridgewood
project. Due to weather limitations, substantial completion will include having all sanitary, storm and water main pipe in
the ground. The remaining asphalt and earthwork will be completed as early as weather will allow for this spring. Please
respond with your intent to grant the following days. Let me know if you have any questions. '

10/31/13 thru 11/2/13 - Weather.

12/7/13 - Working around Duke electrical line. See Change Order request sent 12/18/13.
12/21/13 - Weather
12/23/13 thru 12/24/13 — Not allowed install water services on 161% street due to temperatures.

12/25/13 and 1/1/14 - Holidays not expected to fall within construction schedule.
1/6/13 thru 1/11/13 - Weather

Total - 15 Days

Respectfully Submitted,

Rieth Riley Construction Co., Inc.

Eric Jordan .,
Project Manager — Indianapolis Area

CcC: 3200505 Job File
David Dankert - General Superintendent, Rieth-Riley

1751 W. MINNESOTA + INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46221 + TELEPHONE: (317) 634-5561 .+ FAX: (317) 631-6423




RILEY Coustrucron Co

POST OFFICE BOX 276 » INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206 + WWW.RIETHRILEY.COM

“100% Employee Owned”"

March 12, 2014

Mr. Rob Kmetz
Engineering Technician
City of Westfield

RE: Ridgewood Neighborhood Water Main, Sanitary Sewer, & Storm Sewer Extension — Relocating
meter pit at 16226 Montrose Ln.

Mr. Kmetz,

Below is a request for change order for the T&M required to relocate the meter pit in front of 16226 Montrose Lane. This
work was completed on 3/3/14. Let me know if you have any questions.

' ; UNIT ;
ITEM 7 DESCRIPTION QTY. _ UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
EWA Meter Pit at 16226 Montrose Ln i 1 LS $1,767.88 $1,767.88
Respectfully Submitted,

Rieth Riley Construction Co., Inc

Eric Jordanwm*mm

Dat 20140112 142403 0400

Eric Jordan
Project Manager — Indianapolis Area

CC: 3200505 Job File =
David Dankert - General Superintendent, Rieth-Riley

1751 W, MINNESOTA * INDIANAPOLTS, INDIANA 46221 + TELEPHONE: (317) 634-5561 .» FAX; (317) 631-6423 -




- RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION

EXTRA WORK AGREEMENT
DATE: 3/12114 Work Performad: 31372014
JOB #: 3200505 PROJECT: Ridgewood Nelghborhaod
- FORCE ACCOUNT/EXTRA WORK FOR: Remove existing meter pit at 15228 Montrose Ln. and instafl {apair
* sleave. Installnew-meter pit approx. 50' south. ]
. - zLABOR 109.05 (b)(1) S
. HOURS o .
EMPLOYEE - Regular | Overime [ Doublefime | TOTAL |- RATE EXTENSION
|CARPENTER ' 0.00 | .$26.79 $0.00
CARPENTER FOREMAN 1 0.00 $28.79] $0.00
|comBINATION ) 0.00 $29.01 $0.00
FINISHER 0.00 -$25:62 $0.00
FOREMAN : 7.00 7,00 $32.25 $225.75
~ |LABORER 7.00 il 7.0 :$23.62, $165.34
|vecane , 0.00 “$31,25 $0.00
OPERATOR (103) 0.00 331,25 ° $0.00
OPERATOR (841) 0.00 $20.75 $0.00
OPERATOR QILER (103) 0.00 $28.61. $0.00
OA TECH 0.00 1$23.62. $0.00|
SUPERINTENDENT/PROJECT MANAGER 0.00 $42.58 $0.00
TEAMSTER 0.00 “$27.91 $0.00
TOTAL LABOR _ ' $381.090 @
FICA % % LINE@ $29.33 (3)
FRINGES
: EMPLOYEE HOURS RATE EXTENSION
CARPENTER 0.00 X - - 31557 = ] $0.00
CARPENTER FOREMAN 0.00 X C $1B.ET = $0.00
COMBINATION 0.00 X - $12.41 = $0.00]
FINISHER 0.00 X ‘$12.41 = $0.00
FOREMAN 7.00 X .$12.69 = $88.83
LABORER 7.00 X T $12:49 = $86.87
MECHANIC - 0.00 X ‘$14.84 = _$0.00
QPERATOR (103) 0.00 X $14.81. = $0.00}
OPERATOR (841) 0.00 X .$16.91 = $0,00¢ -
OPERATOR QILER (103} 0.00 X - $14.81 = $0.00
QA TECH 0.00 X 12,41 = $0.001
SUPERINTENDENT/PROJECT MAN 0.00 X 510.45 = $0.00
TEAMSTER 0.00 X B10.08 = $0.00
TOTALFRINGES $175.70 (&)
WORKERS COMPENSATION % X LNE® _ $22.37 )
BODILY INJURY / PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE %- X LINE(@® $22.68 (8)
STATE UNEMPLOYMENT % X LINE(2) $15.06 (7)
FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT % X LNEQ) L $1.58 (8)
TRAVEL ALLOWANCE OR SUBSISTENGE (NOTE #3) : %0.00 (9)
TOTALLINES 2, 3, 4, 6,6,7,8&9 - ‘ $657.80 (10)
WUKUNE (10 o $131.56 (11)
GRAND TOTAL LABOR LINES (10) + (1) - ___$789.36 (1)

Page 1 of 2




MATERIAL 109,05 (B)(3)

Purchasad'or -
Qescription Quanity uait Unit Price Exianstion
P 6" 3/4* Tapping Sleeve - 1.00 EA s - 346318 34,53
P 34" Corp. 1.00 EA - s £780 (S §1.50
P 94" K Copper 17.00 LFY s 483ls Fal
P B-Bumrw. 500 Tons $ 9401 § 47.00
P Menards Receipty 1.00 LS 3 49.05 | ¥ 49.05
¢ 4 «
MATERIALS PURCHASED $281.39 (8
MATERIALS MANUFACTURED $0.00 (19
TOTAL: UNE (18) # (59) $291.99 (20)
. 12'% K UINE (20) 83504 (21)
GRAND THTAL FOR MATERIALS: LINE (20) + (21) $337.08 (229
EQUIPMENT. 109.05 {bj(d) wdew
CONTRACTOR OWNED EQUIPMENT FHWA HOURLY RATE WOURS EXTENSION
3t4 Ton Truek $18.22 7.0 §108.54
138 Excavator $7236 6,00 $433.58
5000 Watl Gegarator $8.84 4.00 32272
. 5000 $0.00
50.00 50.00
%9.00 $0.00
30.00 $0.00
$0.00 50,001
S, Tine Trucking 385,00 20.00[
Ovor Tima ¥ rucking $104.00 30,00
Duutblo Tima Teucking -$0.36 ]
TOTAL EQUIPMENT $562.62 (23)
TOTAL TRUCKING P $0.00 (24)
FUEL, LUBRICANTS AND YRANSPORTATION COSTS $0.0C 25)
TOTALLINGS (23} + (24} + (26) 55662.82 (2
12 % x LINE 26) $67.54 (27)
GRAND TOTAL FOR EQUIPMENT: LINES (26) + (27) $630.36 (28)
SUBCONTRACTORS 189.05 (b)(6}
DESCRIPTION
TOTAL SUBGONTRACT WEEK ENDING $0.00 (29)
10 % x LINE (30) $3,000.00 OR LESS B $50.00 (31)
7% % LINE (30) OVER $3.000.00, $0:00 (32)
GRAND TOTAL FOR SUBCONTRACTORS: LINES (30) + (31) + (32) 50.00 (33

JOTAL OF WORK COMPLETED FOR THE WEEK

TOTAL LIN

12). (12), (22), (28) & (92

10 % X LINE (35)
TOTAL EXTRA WORK LINEE (34) + (35) + {36}

% % OF BOND RATE BASED UPON LINE (34)

$1,748.74 (34

§819.21 @s)

51,92 (36}

$1,767.88 (37)

Page2af2




ety Laptans g oo’

Job Number: 3'200505

Field Work Order

Owner Job Number:-

‘Da{e' Issued: MP‘rR 3, 2614

- Addressy

Rxeth~Rxley is hereby authorized to perform the foliowing described work and charge to the above mentioned owner:

emonE  Txismnta Mema:—: Pr O 16226 MoN’I"ﬁb%E L. Axid

Keva R S oeue.

INSTRLL New Merter Pir A’Pﬁ?&

| Reg Hrs

| Trade. O‘i‘ Hrs.
Foremnnl ( CPeRATOR D "iau;m Ex. 1 '
anzz AARON. F 1
;7 B0am - 2730Fm
| Equipment Quantity H‘o‘urs’Use'd H'ours ldle
| & Ex (B1029) ] 7
’Fﬁcmp (Rio%AY x 1
Z mac __ | 4
"Matetial'lsﬁb R aty
("X 34" TRePiG Sweeve L
3a" CorP. !
17 3/+" K (oPPeR 7
SAND ‘.S*rm.l
Menarps RecePTs

This work shall be on a time and material basis to ' which will be added all applicabre taxes, Insurance, fringe benéfits, travel pay
(per diem), expendabte item charge, overhead-and profit,

‘Work Supervised By

Work Ordéféd‘Byi. :

Rieth-Riley Constructson

f/t /;ét-mzs

Signed by:

Title: %wme.muve:nrr

Title:.

Owner/Ownet’s Rep




: Ferguson Waferwarks INDY #1934

FERGUSON 6439 EAST 307TH STREET Dollver To:  lucas. query@fergusbn, com
ENTERPRISES, NoanAPoLs, iN 46219.0000 From: Lucas Query

INC. . Comyments; '

13:48:45 MAR 12 2014

Ferguson Waterworks INDY #1934
Prlce Quotation i ‘Page # 1
Phone ; 317-546-2013
Fax 1317-546-2318

Bid No....... B125486

Bid Date....: 031214 Cust  317-634-5561
Quoted By.: LbQ TOrT1S.0 it NET 10TH PROX
Customer: RIETHRILEY CONSTRUCTION COING Ship To: RIETHRILEY CONSTRUGTION COING
RIDGE SANITARY & WATER } RIDGE SANITARY & WATER
P QBOX276 P O BOX 276
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46206 . INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46208
Cust PO#... SADDLE PRICE ’ Job Name: RIDGE SANITARY & WATER
ltem Desaription ’ Quantity ~ NetPrice UM Total
JA0B0B90X07CL 6X3/4 GC DAL 58 EPOX SDL 6.63-6.90 - 1 - 64,530 EA 54.53
Net Total: $54.53
Tax: $0.00
Freight: . $0,00
Total: " 85453

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quaniity for immediate.shipment (48 houra), SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE

AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Selter not responsible for detays, lack of product or increase of
pricing due to causes be?;ond aur control, andfor basad upon Local, Stafe and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold

or put info commerce, This quote Is offered contingent upon the buyer's acceplance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are

Incorporated by reference and found either foilowing this document, or on the web at hitp:/iwalseleyna.comfterms_conditionsSale.html.
Govi Buyers: Allitems are open market unless holed otherwise. . :

LEAD LAW WARNING; ILis lllegal to lnst,all‘proc‘lucts that are not "lead free” in accgndaﬁoe with US Federal or other applicable law in potable
water a?'stems anticipated for himan consumption, Products with *NF in the description are NOT lead free and.can only be Instalied in
non-pofable appilcations. Buyer is solely responsible for product seleclion.




Use Your .-w: £ 2%
BIG CARD \ g rEpATE
PIENARDSY
MENARDS - CARMIL
2150 E. Greyhnund
Pass
Carmal, IN 48033

KEEP YOUR RECEIPT
RETUKR PULICY VARILS BY PRODUGT TYRE

Urless naled beluw allowable returas for
items on Ehiy receipt «11 be in the form

of an o store creedit voucher i the
returti ts done after 0B/01/14

MPNI i

ale Transactien

1" AE HOLE. SAW ¥
2526102 » £.83
A/4" AR HOLE SAH *
2528100 .47
3/8" HEX ARBOR # :
2521383 16,77
TOTAL 94 .07
IN TAX 7.00% |.B8
TOTAL SALE. 98 758
HASTERCARD 5538 2,75
BBA3L0 -
Shiped

BO # 3208181
TOTAL SAYINGS  2.88
TOTAL MUMBER OF ITEMS = 3
GUEST Copy

The Cardiolder acknonedges reteipt of
guuds/seryices in the tetal amsunt shown
hereors and agress 1o pdy lhe card issuer

according Lo 1ts cwrrent ters,

THTS 18 YOUR CREDITT CARL SALES SLIP
PLEASE RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORLS.

THARK YOU, YOUR CASHIER, Paige

B2701 01 8887  03/03/14 " 00:4BM 3063 |

'

Uke You ?;”':A 2%
G GARD gl REBATE

MENARDEY

MENARDS - CARMIZL
2150 E. Greyhound
Pass
Carmel. TN 48033

KEER YOUR RECEIPT i
RETURN POLICY vaRIEY BY PROOUCT 1YPL
Unlesy noted below allowable retlurns for
{lems on this receipt will be in the foen
of an in store oredit voucher if the
return 1s dons after 06/01/14

IR ﬂllllll

Sale Transactio

WTRPRF CONNCTR AGUA/RED

36846708 £.79
12-2 25" WM W/GR WIRE %

36891665 12.99
TOTAL n.18
[N TAX 7.00% 1.52
TOTAL SALE 26,30
MASTERCARD 5803 22,30
874035

S\ped

PO # . 3200805
TOTAL SAVINGS  4.98
TOTAL MUMBER OF ITEMS = 2
GUEST COPY
The Cardholder ackmowledges receipt of
goads/seivices in the total emount shown
herson and agress fu pay the card issusr
acearding to 1ts current terns,

THIS 15 YOUR CREDIT CARD SALES &1 19
PLEASE RETALN FOR YOUR RECORLS,

IHARK YOU, YOLR CASHLER, Lexine
42737 01 9006 G3/03/14: O1:1SRH 3063




 EQUIPMENT |
E—— WATCH

www.equipmentwateh.com

“Rental Rate Blue Book® | March 10, 2014

Smalt Generator Sefs
Miscellaneous Models

Size Class:
To 5,000 Watts To 5,000 Watts

Configuration for Small Generator Sets

Power Mode Gasoline : Prime Output 5,000 "
Horsepowsr 41.0 :

Biue Book Rates L
** FHWA Rate is equat to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 pius the hourly estimated operating cost,

Ownership Costs e Estimated FHWA Rate™
PR Operating Costs
Monthly _ Waekly Datly . “Hourly Hourly| - Hourly
Published Rates $160.00 $45,00 §1100 |, Il $2.00 $4.80 $5.71
Adjustments ne
Region {Indisna: (83.20) ($0.90} ($0.22).; i - ($0.04)
98%) A e '
Model Year (2012: ($1.72) (80.49) - ($0.12). {$0.02)
58.9%} - . e
Ownership. (100%) - - R .
Operaling {100%) S : A
Totak: $155.08 $4361: . . T §10.86 $1.94 $4.80 $5.68
Rate Element Allosation
Element L Percentage Value
Depraciation (ownership} § 52% $83.20/ mo
Overhaul {ownetship) R 32% $61.20 / mo
CFC (ownarship) ERT 5% ' . $8.00 / mo
Indirect (ownership) . R 1% $17.807 mo
Fuel (operating) @ $3.66 N 72% . $3.46 /hr

Revised Date; 1stHaif 2014; "

All material herein @ 2003-2014 Penton, Inc. All righi's reserved. ' ' Page1of 1




l'EumPMENTJ,
b—WATCH

www.equipmaniwalch.com

Rental Rate Biue Baok®

March 10, 2014

Komatsu PC138USLC-8

Crawler Maunted Hydraulic Excavators

‘Bize Class:

14,1~ 16.0 MTons 14.1 - 18,0 MTons

Weight:
31,504 tbs.

Configuration for PC138USLC-8

Diess!

Power Mode Buckat Capacity - Hegped
Qperating Weight 154 MT Net Horsepower - 92.0
Equipment Notes: General Purposa bucket Included in rate, unless otherwise hoted,
Blue Book Rates o
™ FHWA Rata Is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimalsid-operaing cost.
Ownership Costs N Estimated. EHWA Rate*
N Operatlng Costs
Monthly Weekly Daity - Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $8,610.00 $1,850.00 $465:00%, T §70.00 $35.60 $74.16-
Adjustments et
S{g%m (Indiana: " ($86.10) (518.50) ;. ($4.85) ($0.70)
Model Year (2008: 501.61 $25.64) . ($6.44 50,97
e ( ) ( } L (36.44) (80,87
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Qperating (100%) I -
Totah $6,452,29 $1,805.86 - $453.91 $68,33 $35.60| $72.26
Rate Element Allocation
Element - Percentage Vilue
Depreciafion (ownership) 39% $2,677.90 / mo
Overhaul {ownership) 48% 32,172.80 / mo
CFC (ownership) 5% $330.50 / mo
Indirect (ownership) 8% $528.80 / mo
Fuel (operating) @§3.98 . ." 37% $13.18 / hr
Revised Date: 2nd Hé‘l{ 2073
All material herein @ 2003-2014 Penton, Inc, All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1




EHUIPMENT
——WATCH

www. equipmentwaich,com

]

Rental Rate Biue Book®

Novembar 18, 2013

-Om-Highway Light Duty Trucks

Miszellaneous Modals

Size Class:
180 ~ 199 HP 100 - 199 Hp

Configuration for On-Highway Light Duty Trucks

Powsr Mode tSasoline Cab Type Canventional
Axle Configuration 4X2 Ton Rating .2
Horsepower 1430
Blue Book Rates
** FMWA Rala is aqual fo the monthly ownershlp cost dividad by 176 plus the hourly eslimaied operaﬁng cosl
Dwnarship Costs Estimatad FHWA Rate*”
o Operating Costs
Monthly Weakly Daity Hautty Hourly Hourly
Pubﬂshed Rales $580.00 §160.00 540,00 , $8.00 §12.00 §15.30
Adjusiments R Co :
Raglen (Indlana; (85.80) . {$4.50) (30.40) (80.08)
98%) . e
Model Year (2012: ($8.04) (52.22) -(80.55) (50.08)
98,8%) . :
Qwnership (100%} - - - -
Qperating (100%) .o -
Total: $566.16 $156.18, $30.08 $5.86 $12.00 $18.22
Rate Element Allocation
Element Parcentage Value
Qepreciation (ownership) . 58% $336.40 / ma
Overhaul (ownership) 28% §152,40/ ma
CFC {ownership) 4% $23.20 fmo
Indirect {ownership) 10% $58.00 /mo
Fuel {operaiing) @ 54.45 78% $9.37 thr

Revised Date: 2nd Hatf 2013 -

All malerial hereln @ 2003-2013 Penlon, Inc. All rights reserved.

Fage 1of1-




RILEY Consrrucrion Co.

POST OFFICE BOX 276 « INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206 « WWW.RIETHRILEY.COM

“100% Employee Owned”

March 17, 2014

Mr. Rob Kmetz
Engineering Technician
City of Westfield

RE: Ridgewood Neighborhood Water Main, Sanitary Sewer, & Storm Sewer Extension = Substantial
Completion Time Extension Request

Mr. Kmetz,

As discussed in out 3/14/14 meeting, Rieth-Riley is requesting a time extension for the substantial completion of the
Ridgewood project. This extension would be in addition to the 15 days previously granted. All delays were due to
weather. Let me know if you have any questions.

January -12", 13", 14" 15" 16", 17", 18", 19", 20", 21, 22™, 23", 24" 25" 26™, 27" 28", 29",

February — 1%, 2", 5, 8", 9", 11", 12", 14", 15", 16", 17", 18", 19", 20", 21, 22", 27", 28"

March — 1St‘ 2nd, SrdL 41h‘ 5th‘ 6th' 7th! 8th, gth‘ 10th‘ 11th‘ 12th' 13th‘ 14th

Total — 50 Days

Respectfully Submitted,

Rieth Riley Construction Co., Inc

ety signed by Eric Jerdan

Digl
Eric Jordan ozt

Dute:201402,17 1700380400

7

Eric Jordan
Project Manager — Indianapolis Area

CC: 3200505 Job File
David Dankert - General Superintendent, Rieth-Riley -

1751 W. MINNESOTA + INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46221 - TELEPHONE (317) 634-5561 * FAX: (317) 631-6423




